Totals 7,700,000$     41,950,000$ 10,000,000$ 10,000,000$ 10,000,000$ 20,500,000$ 10,000,000$ 6,000,000$   116,150,000$ 

RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY TO 
(A) BORROW FUNDS IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF N 
OT TO EXCEED FOUR MILLION, ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($4,100,000), (B) EXECUTE AND DELIVER A LOAN AGREEMENT AND 
OTHER DOCUMENTS RELATED TO SAID BORROWING, (C) PROVIDE 
FOR THE APPLICATION OF THE PROCEEDS OF SAID BORROWING AND 
THE PAYMENT OF THE COUNTY’S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE LOAN 
AGREEMENT, AND (D) CONSENTING TO THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE